CH \$40.00 24757(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Dat		Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/22/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JB Design, Inc.	
Street Address:	140 Blaze Industrial Parkway	
City:	Berea	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2475708	CORSA PERFORMANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen Brennan

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Brennan	
SIGNATURE:	/colleen brennan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Security Release - Wells Fargo to JB Design, Inc#page1.tif source=Security Release - Wells Fargo to JB Design, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007795 FRAME: 0922

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, JB DESIGN, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking organization, ("Lender"), were parties to one or more security agreements which granted to Lender a security interest in Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the asset listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Lender previously agreed to release its security interests in Debtor's assets subject to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender states as follows:

Lender hereby certifies that it was the owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified in a security agreement between Lender and Debtor executed July 23, 2007, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 003593, Frame 0184, on August 2, 2007, to secure payment of certain obligations of Debtor to Lender; and

Lender hereby terminates the security interest in the asset listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 22^{MA} day of June, 2022.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Kerri Otto

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF MIMICSOLAL) SS COUNTY OF HORROR)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of June, 2022, by Kerri Otto, Senior Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the bank.

LEXANDRE N F DE ROTHSCHILD **Notary Public** Minnesota ommission Expires

Notary Public, State of Managed 4.
My commission expires: En 31, 2026

27330183.13

TRADEMARK REEL: 007795 FRAME: 0923

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
PETFORMANCE	US	2,475,708	08/07/2001	Registered

27330183.1

RECORDED: 07/20/2022 REEL: 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 007795 FRAME: 0924